
Last Name First Name Rank Department
Colum

n1
Ext. Email Term Charge

Islas Destiny Student Associated Students Inc ASI 55241 destiny.islas@student.csulb.edu 2022
1 student selected by ASI to serve 
for 1 year with option of 
reappointment

Landa- CHAIR Sabrina Lecturer Faculty Accountancy COB ~ sabrina.landa@csulb.edu 2022 1 faculty member from COB

Adams Stephen
Associate 
Professor

Advanced Studies in 
Education & Counseling

CED 55498 stephen.adams@csulb.edu 2024 1 faculty member from CED

Hamilton- 
SECRETARY

Traci Lecturer Faculty Mathematics & Statistics CNSM 52061 traci.hamilton@csulb.edu 2022 1 faculty member from CNSM

Miles Jim
Assistant 
Professor

Psychology CLA 55030 jim.miles@csulb.edu 2023
1 of 2 faculty members from 
CLA

2022
2 of 2 faculty members from 
CLA

Dawson Jackie
Assistant 
Professor

Physical Therapy CHHS 57139 jacqueline.dawson@csulb.edu 2022 1 faculty member from CHHS

Rahmani Mehran
Assistant 
Professor

Civil Engineering & Construction 
Engineering Management COE 58624 mehran.rahmani@csulb.edu 2023 1 faculty member from COE

Bloom Susan
Assistant 
Professor

Film & Electronic Arts COTA ~ susan.bloom@csulb.edu 2023 1 faculty member from COTA

DeBellis Norah Sr. Asst. Librarian  University Library UL 57643 norah.debellis@csulb.edu 2022 One (1) Library faculty member

Ovalles Rico Staff 49 er shops 49R 55737 rico.ovalles@csulb.edu 2023
1 non ATS or ITS Staff member 
elected by Staff Council

Finney Malcolm Director Faculty Center FC 55260 malcolm.finney@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Director of the Faculty Center 
(or designee)

Ahmed Shariq Assoc. VP Academic Technology ATS 58115 shariq.ahmed@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Provost and Senior Vice President 
for Academic Affairs (or designee)

Mayfield Tracey Acting Dean University Library UL 54047 tracey.mayfield@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Dean, Library Services (or 
designee)

Foster Janet Assoc. VP Information Technology A&F 55919 Janet.Foster@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Vice President & CIO (or 
designee)

Joshee Jeet Dean College of Cont. & Prof. Ed. CCPE 58330 Jeet.joshee@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Dean CCPE (or designee)

**Members in blue font are inactive. Alternates in blue font are active. 
Alternates 2021-2022: 
None

updated 3-1-22

2 yr staggered terms, with the option of reappointment, as per charge. 

FACULTY ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY (FACT) ROSTER 2021-2022
1st Tuesdays, 11:00 - 12:15, Location: AS-125

* Non-Voting 
Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 
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